

C.A.No. 7696 OF 1997

ITEM No.5

Court No.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7696/1997

SPL. PRINTS LTD. THR. DIRECTOR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR OF CENT EXCISE & CUSTOMS, GUJARAT

Respondent (s)

(With office report on default)

Date : 29/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.N. Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

RR-Ex-Parte, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Adjourned by three weeks at the request of the
learned counsel for the appellant.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master