

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7696/1997

SPL. PRINTS LTD. THR. DIRECTOR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR OF CENT EXCISE & CUSTOMS, GUJARAT Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for permission to file additional affidavit
and office report on default)

Date : 09/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s) Mr.P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr.E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Shakun Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.K.N. Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent has not yet intimated the petitioner about the quantum of security required. Therefore, he has not been able to furnish the security. We direct the respondent to furnish the quantum of security required within two weeks from today to the petitioner and the petitioner is granted four weeks thereafter to furnish security to the satisfaction of the respondent.

.SP1

Sukhwinder

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master