

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7696/1997 (For Prel. Hearing)

SPL. PRINTS LTD. THR. DIRECTOR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR OF CENT EXCISE & CUSTOMS, GUJARAT
(Office report for direction with I.A. No.4
(For permission to file addl. affidavit)

Respondent (s)

Date : 20/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh,Adv.
Ms. Shakun Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed,ASG
Mr. K.N. Nagpal,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Adjourned by four weeks at the request of the
learned counsel for the respondent.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master